DESCRIPTION
The Ventus™ LED area luminai re provides uncompromising optical
perfo rmance and outstand ing versatility for a wide variety of area and
roadway appl ications. Patented modular LightBAR ™ technology delivers
uniform and energy conscious illumination to w alkways, parking lots,
roadways, build ing areas and any security lighting appl ication. UUcUL
Listed for wet locations.
SPECIFICATION FEATURES

House Side
Standard Optics Rotated Left @ 90° [Lgo] Optics Rot ated Right @ 90° [Rgo]
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Num ber: VST-E12-LED-E-U-T3-GM
Product Family 1 Number of LightBARs ' ·' Lamp Type Ballast Type
VST=Ventus E02=(2) 21 LED LightBARs F02=(2) 7 LED Li ghtBARs LED=Sol id Sta te E=Elect ronic
E03=(3) 21 LED LightBARs F03=(3) 7 LED Li ghtBARs Light Emitting
E04=(4) 21 LED LightBARs F04=(4) 7 LED LightBARs Di odes
E05=(5) 21 LED LightBARs F05=(5) 7 LED Li ghtBARs
E06=(6) 21 LED LightBARs F06=(6) 7 LED Li ghtBARs
E07=(7) 21 LED LightBARs F07=(7) 7 LED Li ghtBARs
E08=(8) 21 LED Ligh tBARs F08=(8) 7 LED Li ghtBARs
E09=(g) 21 LED LightBARs F09=(g) 7 LED LightBARs
E10=(1 0) 21 LED LightBARs F10=(1 0) 7 LED LightBARs-.
E11 =(11) 21 LED LightBARs F1 1=(1 1) 7 LED Li ghtBARs
E1 2=(12) 21 LED LightBARs F12=( 12) 7 LED Li ghtBARs
Options (Add as Suffix)
3= Three-Posi tion Termi nal Block
4=NEMA Tw istlock Ph otocontrol Receptacle
4N7=NEM A 7-PIN Twist lock Ph otocontrol Receptacle•-
U=UL and cUL Listed
HA=50°C High Am bient Temperatu re Rating'· '
2L= Two Circuits 9 •
10
•
11
L90=0 ptics Rotated go• Left"
R90=0 ptics Rotated go• Right "
7030=70 CRI / 3000K CCT 13
7050= 70 CRI I 5000K CCT 13
7060=70 CRI / 5700K CCT 13
8030=80 CRI I 3000K CCT 13
LCF=LightBAR Cover Plate Matches Housing Fi nish
AIR=Arm Included for Round Pole
AIS=Arm Included for Square Pole
WM=Wall Mount w ith Arm
MS-LXX=Motion Sensor for On/Off Operation"
MS/X-LXX=Motion Sensor for Bi-Level Operation"
MS/ DIM-LXX=Motion Senso r for Dimming Operation 16
•
17
DIM=O-lOV Dim ming Drivers"
HSS=Factory Installed House Side Shield"
NOTES:
VST VENT U S LED
DRILLING PATTERNS
Type "C" Wall Mount [WM ]
------------.,
2-5/8"
[67mm ]
@ @
(2) g/16"
[1 4mm]
~-+---+-Dia. Holes
1-1 /2"
[38mm] ~-+-+- 3/4" [1gmm]
Dia. Hole

Lamps:
Notes:
Ordering Guide
Example: V092 A R3 N D 708 E 3
Product Code V092 Old Boston
Finish A Black
B White
G Verde
H Bronze
J Green
Optics R3 Type Ill Retractor Bowl
R5 Type V Retractor Bowl
T3 Type Ill Cutoff
T5 Type V Cutoff
Photo Control N None
B Button Eye Photo Control
R Twist-lock Receptacle
Socket D Medium
G Mogul
Wattage ?OS ?OW HPS
100S 100W HPS
150S 150W HPS
?OH 70WMH
lOOH lOOWMH
150H 150WMH
Voltage E 120V
F 208V
G 240V
H 277V
K 347V
Fixture 3 3" Tenon
Mounting 4 411 Tenon
· 1 Not available with 250W MH (250H) or 347V (K) .
"2 Available in Medium base (D) socket only.
"3 Not available with twist-lock receptacle (R).
tJOCj1.. -A-15'-R-P-70S- £ -3
Qty
·1
"2
"2
"3
360 low-copper die-cast aluminum alloy . 356 HM high-strength, low-copper, proprietary cast aluminum alloy . 0.090" thick spun aluminum . Tool-less lamp access. Hinged roof
with stainless steel thumb screw. Twistlock ballast assembly with quick disconnects for easy maintenance. The optional photo control eye or twist-lock receptacle is located in the
ballast enclosure for easy access via a removable door. All non-ferrous fasteners prevent corrosion and ensure longer life. Slip Fitter Dimensions: 3" l.D. x 3" deep or 4"1.D x
4"deep.
FINISH :
Thermoset polyester powdercoat is electrostatically applied after a five-stage conversion cleaning process and bonded by heat fusion thermosetting. Laboratory tested for
superior weatherability and fade resistance in accordance with ASTM B117 specifications. For larger projects where a custom color is required, contact the factory for more
information.
OPTICAL ASSEMBLY:
U.V. stabilized. injection molded, clear acrylic globe. Type Ill Retractor Bowl. Type V Retractor Bowl. Heat-resistant, low expansion borosilicate glass retractor bowl. Type Ill
Cutoff. Type V Cutoff. Type Ill (precision formed, segmented specular aluminum internal cutoff reflector with horizontal lamp mounting) . Type V (specular aluminum internal
cutoff reflector with horizontal lamp mounting). Decorative frosted glass chimney.
LAMPING:
70W-150W HPS Mogul base: ED23.5. MH Mogul base: ED28. MH and HPS Medium base : E17.
Landscape_Spec Sheet_V092 Spec Sheet.pd! 11120 page 1of2
V092 Old Boston
M H/H PS Post top
Specifications
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY:
Twistlock Ballast Assembly with Quick Disconnects for easy maintenance. Ballasts are HPF core and coil. 4kv rated porcelain mini-can base. Nickel-plated screw shell with
center contact. 4kv rated mogul base porcelain socket. Nickel-plated screw shell with center contact.
BALLAST:
All HID ballasts are core and coil and regulated with power factors better than 90% (HPF). Ballast provides+/- 5% lamp power regulation with+/- 10% input voltage regulation.
Ballasts are factory pre-wired and tested . Metal halide ballasts are capable of starting at -20' For -30' C and HPS at -40' F or -40' C. NOTE: All ballasts are EISAI Title 20 I Title
24 compliant where applicable.
CERTIFICATIONS: